
Attachment A
CY/FFY 2026 Child Care Contract Allocations

Agency Name Administration Certification Supplemental Fraud Total Allocation
Adams 20,226$               5,238$             2,000$                           27,464$                  
Ashland 33,639$               28,287$           2,000$                           63,926$                  
Barron 67,105$               16,910$           3,772$                           87,787$                  
Bayfield 20,000$               4,058$             2,000$                           26,058$                  
Brown 638,025$             41,823$           34,991$                         714,839$                
Buffalo 20,000$               5,333$             2,000$                           27,333$                  
Burnett 41,123$               8,968$             2,248$                           52,339$                  
Calumet 45,730$               2,357$             2,424$                           50,511$                  
Chippewa 140,753$             15,995$           8,245$                           164,993$                
Clark 20,000$               9,429$             2,000$                           31,429$                  
Columbia 69,967$               5,894$             3,645$                           79,506$                  
Crawford 23,121$               5,781$             2,000$                           30,902$                  
Dane 1,320,065$          224,169$         72,336$                         1,616,570$             
Dodge 164,849$             11,731$           8,853$                           185,433$                
Door 39,628$               1,596$             2,166$                           43,390$                  
Douglas 84,203$               18,949$           5,007$                           108,159$                
Dunn 52,913$               1,445$             3,378$                           57,736$                  
Eau Claire 264,649$             28,382$           14,881$                         307,912$                
Florence 20,000$               1,250$             2,000$                           23,250$                  
Fond du Lac 201,787$             9,430$             11,041$                         222,258$                
Forest 20,000$               12,573$           2,000$                           34,573$                  
Grant 61,779$               15,995$           3,776$                           81,550$                  
Green 53,516$               11,407$           3,035$                           67,958$                  
Green Lake 24,722$               3,121$             2,000$                           29,843$                  
Iowa 23,813$               10,476$           2,000$                           36,289$                  
Iron 20,000$               5,788$             2,000$                           27,788$                  
Jackson 20,000$               10,569$           2,000$                           32,569$                  
Jefferson 142,770$             7,867$             7,981$                           158,618$                
Juneau 31,672$               4,320$             2,280$                           38,272$                  
Kenosha 942,466$             43,783$           51,525$                         1,037,774$             
Kewaunee 25,812$               1,379$             2,000$                           29,191$                  
La Crosse 395,903$             49,674$           21,644$                         467,221$                
Lafayette 20,000$               5,760$             2,000$                           27,760$                  
Langlade 36,690$               16,984$           2,187$                           55,861$                  
Lincoln 45,793$               9,603$             2,647$                           58,043$                  
Manitowoc 107,563$             4,715$             5,726$                           118,004$                
Marathon 224,756$             53,861$           12,894$                         291,511$                
Marinette 56,906$               3,535$             3,457$                           63,898$                  
Marquette 20,726$               2,312$             2,000$                           25,038$                  
Menominee -$                     3,492$             -$                               3,492$                    
Monroe 38,928$               13,863$           2,000$                           54,791$                  
Oconto 52,366$               4,681$             2,821$                           59,868$                  
Oneida 60,750$               2,608$             3,299$                           66,657$                  
Outagamie 271,300$             17,279$           14,991$                         303,570$                



Attachment A
CY/FFY 2026 Child Care Contract Allocations

Ozaukee 113,836$             5,894$             6,224$                           125,954$                
Pepin 20,000$               1,596$             2,000$                           23,596$                  
Pierce 70,855$               10,664$           4,169$                           85,688$                  
Polk 61,081$               13,863$           4,141$                           79,085$                  
Portage 127,514$             8,531$             7,559$                           143,604$                
Price 20,000$               8,729$             2,000$                           30,729$                  
Racine 971,813$             117,708$         57,012$                         1,146,533$             
Richland 22,595$               16,585$           2,000$                           41,180$                  
Rock 395,155$             32,568$           21,603$                         449,326$                
Rusk 20,568$               12,331$           2,000$                           34,899$                  
Saint Croix 111,593$             5,478$             6,299$                           123,370$                
Sauk 80,175$               9,917$             4,268$                           94,360$                  
Sawyer 48,683$               12,544$           2,000$                           63,227$                  
Shawano 59,191$               7,857$             3,013$                           70,061$                  
Sheboygan 190,270$             23,802$           12,096$                         226,168$                
Taylor 22,283$               5,285$             2,000$                           29,568$                  
Trempealeau 20,000$               12,797$           2,000$                           34,797$                  
Vernon 20,000$               7,719$             2,000$                           29,719$                  
Vilas 24,195$               1,379$             2,000$                           27,574$                  
Walworth 149,538$             7,805$             9,084$                           166,427$                
Washburn 37,877$               7,719$             2,400$                           47,996$                  
Washington 217,579$             12,900$           11,895$                         242,374$                
Waukesha 571,237$             29,860$           31,230$                         632,327$                
Waupaca 60,347$               1,596$             3,748$                           65,691$                  
Waushara 25,190$               7,200$             2,000$                           34,390$                  
Winnebago 359,901$             18,717$           19,375$                         397,993$                
Wood 281,709$             72,703$           17,148$                         371,560$                
Bad River 70,000$               26,890$           2,000$                           98,890$                  
Forest Co. Potawatomi 70,000$               19,825$           2,000$                           91,825$                  
Lac Courte Oreilles 70,000$               13,094$           2,000$                           85,094$                  
Lac du Flambeau 70,000$               12,341$           2,000$                           84,341$                  
Menominee Tribe 70,000$               -$                 2,000$                           72,000$                  
Oneida Nation 96,502$               1,250$             2,986$                           100,738$                
Red Cliff 70,000$               12,221$           2,000$                           84,221$                  
Sokaogon 70,000$               3,611$             2,000$                           75,611$                  
Stockbridge Munsee 70,000$               1,250$             2,000$                           73,250$                  
St. Croix 70,000$               -$                 2,000$                           72,000$                  
Total 10,815,701$        1,326,899$      605,500$                       12,748,100$           



Appendix A
Consolidation of Funding by Consortium

Consortium: Western Region Economic Assistance (WREA) Consortium

Lead County: La Crosse County

Consortium Counties: Buffalo, Clark, Jackson, La Crosse, Monroe, Pepin, Trempealeau and Vernon counties

Agency Initial Admin Adjusted Admin Certification Initial Fraud Adjusted Fraud Total
Buffalo 20,000$            -$                       5,333$             2,000$            -$                     5,333$                   
Clark 20,000$            -$                       9,429$             2,000$            -$                     9,429$                   
Jackson 20,000$            -$                       10,569$           2,000$            -$                     10,569$                 
La Crosse 395,903$          554,831$                49,674$           21,644$          35,644$               640,149$               
Monroe 38,928$            -$                       13,863$           2,000$            -$                     13,863$                 
Pepin 20,000$            -$                       1,596$             2,000$            -$                     1,596$                   
Trempealeau 20,000$            -$                       12,797$           2,000$            -$                     12,797$                 
Vernon 20,000$            -$                       7,719$             2,000$            -$                     7,719$                   

Each county agrees to consolidate all Child Care Administration (SPARC Line 0852) and Child Care Fraud (SPARC Line 
0840) funding to the designated Lead County according to the table below. The Lead County will act as the fiscal agent for the 
Consortium, will be responsible for financial reporting to the Department of Children and Families related to these funding 
lines, and will administer and distribute Child Care Administration and Child Care Fraud funding to all other counties within 
the consortium.

All individual counties within the consortium will retain Child Care Certification (SPARC Line 0831) funding and will remain 
responsible for the reporting of expenditures related to this funding.

Each county will remain individually responsible for the provision of child care services in compliance with Wisconsin State 
Statute §48.651 and 49.155. All other terms of the Child Care Base Contract and Scope of Services apply.

Western Regional Economic Assistance (WREA) Consortium



Appendix B
Consolidation of Funding by Consortium

Consortium: Great Rivers

Lead County: Eau Claire County

Fiscal Agent: Eau Claire County

Consortium Counties: Barron, Burnett, Chippewa, Douglas, Dunn, Eau Claire, Pierce, Polk, Saint Croix and Washburn

Admin Certification Initial Fraud Adjusted Fraud Total
67,105$                   16,910$               3,772$                 -$                       84,015$                          
41,123$                   8,968$                 2,248$                 -$                       50,091$                          

140,753$                 15,995$               8,245$                 -$                       156,748$                        
84,203$                   18,949$               5,007$                 -$                       103,152$                        
52,913$                   1,445$                 3,378$                 -$                       54,358$                          

264,649$                 28,382$               14,881$               54,540$                 347,571$                        
70,855$                   10,664$               4,169$                 -$                       81,519$                          
61,081$                   13,863$               4,141$                 -$                       74,944$                          

111,593$                 5,478$                 6,299$                 -$                       117,071$                        
37,877$                   7,719$                 2,400$                 -$                       45,596$                          

Polk
Saint Croix
Washburn

Burnett
Chippewa
Douglas
Dunn
Eau Claire
Pierce

Barron

Each county agrees to consolidate all Child Care Fraud (SPARC Line 0840) funding to the designated Fiscal Agent according 
to the table below.  The Fiscal Agent will be responsible for financial reporting to the Department of Children and Families 
related to these funding lines, and will administer and distribute Child Care Fraud funding to all other counties within the 
Consortium.

All individual counties within the Consortium will retain Child Care Administration (SPARC Line 0852) and Child Care 
Certification (SPARC Line 0831) funding and will remain responsible for the reporting of expenditures related to this 
funding.

Each county will remain individually responsible for the provision of child care services in compliance with Wisconsin State 
Statute §48.651 and 49.155. All other terms of the Child Care Base Contract and Scope of Services apply.

Great Rivers Consortium
Agency



Appendix C
Consolidation of Funding by Consortium

Consortium: Northern Income Maintenance Consortium

Lead County: Wood County

Fiscal Agent: Lincoln

Agency Initial Admin Adjusted Admin Certification Initial Fraud Adjusted Fraud Total
Ashland 33,639$            -$                        28,287$           2,000$            -$                       28,287$                    
Bayfield 20,000$            -$                        4,058$             2,000$            -$                       4,058$                      
Florence 20,000$            -$                        1,250$             2,000$            -$                       1,250$                      
Forest 20,000$            -$                        12,573$           2,000$            -$                       12,573$                    
Iron 20,000$            -$                        5,788$             2,000$            -$                       5,788$                      
Lincoln 45,793$            576,870$                 9,603$             2,647$            39,795$                 626,268$                  
Price 20,000$            -$                        8,729$             2,000$            -$                       8,729$                      
Rusk 20,568$            -$                        12,331$           2,000$            -$                       12,331$                    
Sawyer 48,683$            -$                        12,544$           2,000$            -$                       12,544$                    
Taylor 22,283$            -$                        5,285$             2,000$            -$                       5,285$                      
Vilas 24,195$            1,379$             2,000$            1,379$                      
Wood 281,709$          -$                        72,703$           17,148$          -$                       72,703$                    

Consortium Counties: Ashland, Bayfield, Florence, Forest, Iron, Lincoln, Price, Rusk, Sawyer, Taylor, Vilas and Wood

Each county agrees to consolidate all Child Care Administration (SPARC Line 0852) and Child Care Fraud (SPARC Line 
0840) funding to the designated Fiscal Agent according to the table below. The Fiscal Agent will be responsible for financial 
reporting to the Department of Children and Families related to these funding lines, and will administer and distribute Child 
Care Administration and Child Care Fraud funding to all other counties within the consortium.

All individual counties within the consortium will retain Child Care Certification (SPARC Line 0831) funding and will remain 
responsible for the reporting of expenditures related to this funding.

Each county will remain individually responsible for the provision of child care services in compliance with Wisconsin State 
Statute §48.651 and 49.155. All other terms of the Child Care Base Contract and Scope of Services apply.

Northern Income Maintenance Consortium



Appendix D
Consolidation of Funding by Consortium

Consortium: IM Central Consortium

Lead County: Portage County

Fiscal Agent: Oneida County

Agency Initial Admin Adjusted Admin Certification Initial Fraud Adjusted Fraud Total
Langlade 36,690$            -$                        16,984$           2,187$            -$                       16,984$                    
Marathon 224,756$          -$                        53,861$           12,894$          -$                       53,861$                    
Oneida 60,750$            449,710$                 2,608$             3,299$            -$                       452,318$                  
Portage 127,514$          -$                        8,531$             7,559$            -$                       8,531$                      

Consortium Counties: Langlade, Marathon,Oneida, Portage

Each county agrees to consolidate all Child Care Administration (SPARC Line 0852) and Child Care Fraud (SPARC Line 
0840) funding to the designated Fiscal Agent according to the table below. The Fiscal Agent will be responsible for financial 
reporting to the Department of Children and Families related to these funding lines, and will administer and distribute Child 
Care Administration and Child Care Fraud funding to all other counties within the consortium.

All individual counties within the consortium will retain Child Care Certification (SPARC Line 0831) funding and will remain 
responsible for the reporting of expenditures related to this funding.

Each county will remain individually responsible for the provision of child care services in compliance with Wisconsin State 
Statute §48.651 and 49.155. All other terms of the Child Care Base Contract and Scope of Services apply.

Income Maintenance Central Consortium
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